4. Explanations on the subsequent progress or changes of the environmental information

disclosed during the reporting period

□Applicable √N/A

(IV) Other explanations

□Applicable  √N/A

XVIII. Convertible bonds of the Company

(I) Issue of convertible bonds

□Applicable  √N/A

(II) Holders and guarantors of convertible bonds during the reporting period

□Applicable √N/A

(III) Changes in convertible bonds during the reporting period

□Applicable √N/A

Accumulative transfer of convertible bonds during the reporting period

□Applicable √N/A

(IV) Previous price adjustments on convertible bonds

□Applicable √N/A

(V) The Company's liability and credit changes and cash arrangements for future debt

repayment

□Applicable  √N/A

(VI) Other explanations on convertible bonds

□Applicable  √N/A

SAIC MOTOR ANNUAL REPORT 2018

40 / 249

 Section VI Changes in Ordinary Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital of ordinary shares

(I) Statement of changes in ordinary shares

1. Statement of changes in ordinary shares

Unit: share

  Before the change Increase / Decrease (+, -) After the change

Number
Ratio

(%)
Others  Sub-total Number

Ratio

(%)
I. Restricted shares 657,894,736  5.63  -477,866,228  -477,866,228  180,028,508  1.54
II. Unrestricted

tradable shares 11,025,566,629  94.37  477,866,228  477,866,228  11,503,432,857  98.46

1. RMB ordinary

shares 11,025,566,629  94.37  477,866,228  477,866,228  11,503,432,857  98.46

 2. Domestically listed

foreign shares

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares

4. Others
III. Total ordinary

shares 11,683,461,365  100.00  0  0  11,683,461,365  100.00

2. Explanations on changes in ordinary shares

√Applicable  □N/A

The Company published the Announcement on Listing and Circular of Non-public Offering of Restricted

Shares (refer to www.sse.com.cn for details) on January 13, 2018, the number of restricted shares to be

listed was 477,866,228 shares and the listing date was January 19, 2018. From January 19, 2018, the

Company has 180,028,508 restricted tradable shares and 11,503,432,857 unrestricted tradable shares,

and there are 11,683,461,365 ordinary shares in total.

3. Effect of changes in ordinary shares on financial indicators including earnings per share